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tudies at the primary level
(Coordinator: Mrs Anna Skribias, Clemton Park

Public School)
Angelos Georgiou, Brighton Le Sands Public

School (NSW Department of Education and Train-
ing)

Alexia Mouratidis, Clemton Park Public (NSW
Department of Education and Training)

Athanasios Kallos, Parish of Burwood St Nektarios
(Archdiocese Afternoon Schools)

Lefteris Valmas, Connells Point Afternoon School
(Greek Orthodox Community of NSW)

PLATO AWARDS for excellence in Hellenic stud-
ies at the secondary level

Stella Costi, The Hills Saturday School of Commu-
nity Languages

Christina Koutsopoulos, The Hills Saturday School
of Community Languages

ATHENA AWARDS for excellence in the 2009
Higher School Certificate

(Coordinator: Dr Panayiotis Diamadis, St An-
drew’s Cathedral School)

HSC Modern Greek Beginners
1st Katie Moundoulas, Georges River Secondary

College - Oatley Senior Campus
2nd Tanya Dendrinos, St Patrick’s Campbell-

town (The Open High School)
3rd Patricia Zisimopoulos Georges River Sec-

ondary College - Oatley Senior Campus
4th Victoria Papantoniou, Kambala (The Open

High School)
5th Stephanie Koutoulas, Meriden School (The

Open High School)
The following students were not placed on the

Board of Studies Top Achievers in Course list and
have been listed alphabetically:

• Francesca Di Stefano, Santa Sabina College
(The Open High School)

• Spiro RaftoPoulos, Cranbrook School (The
Open High School)

• Stavroula Romanas, Georges River Secondary
College - Oatley Senior Campus

• Nicholas Taradilis, Trinity Grammar School
(The Open High School)

• Marianthe Varipatis, Bethany College (The
Open High School)

HSC Modern Greek Continuers
1st Elaine Asimakopoulos All Saints Grammar
2nd Stiliani Drimousis, Blakehurst High School
3rd Connie Arronis, St Euphemia College
4th Evy Kefalas, Blakehurst High School
5th Lambros Voutos, Aquinas College (The

Open High School)
The following students were not placed on the

Board of Studies Top Achievers in Course list and
have been listed alphabetically:

Maria Himonitis, St Euphemia College
Metaxia Kokkinos, All Saints Grammar
Kosta Komodromos, Kingsgrove High School
Marina Mitsinga, St Euphemia College
Dennise Stathakis St Euphemia College

HSC Classical Greek Continuers
1st Victor Lam, Sydney Grammar School
2nd Jonathan Thambyrajah, Sydney Grammar

School
3rd Branden Chan, Sydney Grammar School
4th Thomas Wilson, Sydney Boys High School
5th Jessie McClelland, Pymble Ladies’ College
The following students were not placed on the

Board of Studies Top Achievers in Course list and
have been listed alphabetically:

Julian Byrnes, Sydney Boys High School
Christian Katsikaros Sydney Boys High School
Lauren Wei-Jin Lim, Pymble Ladies’ College
David Lynch St Ignatius’ College
Nicholas Taradilis Trinity Grammar School

HSC Modern Greek Extension
1st Elaine Asimakopoulos All Saints Grammar
2nd Stiliani Drimousis Blakehurst High School
3rd Metaxia Kokkinos All Saints Grammar
4th Evy Kefalas Blakehurst High School
5th Dennise Stathakis St Euphemia College
The following students were not placed on the

Board of Studies Top Achievers in Course list and
have been listed alphabetically:

Joann Filipoppoulos All Saints Grammar
Marina Mitsinga St Euphemia College
Makrina Spilioti St Spyridon College
Styliani Trikilis St Spyridon College
Lambros Voutos Aquinas College (The Open

High School)

HSC Classical Greek Extension
1st Victor Lam, Sydney Grammar School
2nd Branden Chan, Sydney Grammar School
3rd Jonathan Thambyrajah , Sydney Grammar

School
4th Thomas Wilson, Sydney Boys High School
5th Christian Katsikaros, Sydney Boys High

School
The following students were not placed on the

Board of Studies Top Achievers in Course list and
have been listed alphabetically:

• Julian Byrnes Sydney Boys High School
• Lauren Wei-Jin Lim Pymble Ladies’ College

• Jessie McClelland Pymble Ladies’ College
ALEXANDER AWARDS for excellence in 2009

Higher School Certificate Ancient History and 2009
Higher School Certificate History Extension

(Coordinator: Dr Panayiotis Diamadis, St An-
drew’s Cathedral School)

1st in New South Wales and the Australian Capital
Territory from 12,127 candidates Peter Fam (St Do-
minic’s College)

Equal 2nd including Hellenic option (Equal 2nd
overall) Karina Cox (Carlingford High School)

Equal 2nd including Hellenic option (Equal 2nd
overall) Ryan Ho Yuen Miu (Baulkham Hills High
School)

4th including Hellenic option (Equal 5th overall)
James Clifford (St Leo’s Catholic College)

Equal 5th including Hellenic option (Equal 8th

overall) Tijana Novkovic (Prairiewood High School)
Equal 5th including Hellenic option (Equal 8th

overall) Srishti Yadav (Girraween High School)
Equal 7th including Hellenic option (Equal 11th

overall) Lachlan Dorse (Newcastle Grammar
School)

Equal 7th including Hellenic option (Equal 11th
overall) James Kwong (Knox Grammar School)

9th including Hellenic option (15th overall) Jodi
Gabay (Killara High School)

10th including Hellenic option (16th overall)
Nicholas Condylis (Newington College)

11th including Hellenic option (18th overall) Lau-
ren Blumberg (Ravenswood School)

1st including Hellenic option (2nd in New South
Wales and the Australian Capital Territory from
2,360 candidates) Olivia King (St Columba’s Spring-
wood)

2nd including Hellenic option (3rd overall) Peter
Fam (St Dominic’s College)

3rd including Hellenic option (4th overall) Nicky
Block (Sydney Girls’ High School)

4th including Hellenic option (9th overall) Andrew
Wallace (Normanhurst Boys High School)

SOKRATES AWARDS for excellence in Hellenic
studies at the tertiary level

(Coordinator: Mr Dimitrios Kametopoulos, Mar-
rickville Intensive English Centre and Liverpool
Boys SSCL)

The University of Sydney – Modern Greek Yod-
han Pradipta

University of New South Wales – Modern Greek
Thomas Sofatzis

Macquarie University – Modern Greek Na-
talie Chronopoulos

Macquarie University – Classical Greek Alice
Chow

Macquarie University – Olympic Games Ellen
Ryan

Macquarie University – Heroes and Heroines Lisa
Cooper

Workers’ Education Association Sydney David
Russell

KOSMAS O AITOLOS AWARDS in recognition
of teaching excellence in the field of Hellenic Studies 

(Coordinator: Mr Dimitrios Kametopoulos, Mar-
rickville Intensive English Centre and Liverpool
Boys SSCL)

NSW Department of Education and Training Mrs
Gina Doukas 

Greek Orthodox Archdiocese of Australia Mrs
Penelope Cassimati

Australian Hellenic community afternoon schools
Mr Georgios Thanopoulos


